Lavenham Community Land Trust

Lavenham Community Land Trust is registered under the Co-operative and Community Benefits Societies Act 2014 and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Registration Number 7119

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION **Membership**

Objectives

Lavenham Community Land Trust is for all members of our community. It provides a structure within which everyone can support and participate in initiatives to improve our living and working environment now and for the future.

Our objectives are to support the provision of the following for the benefit of the community:-

- Community ownership;
- Maintain and improve the physical, social and economic infrastructure within the parish of Lavenham;
- Education to work with and alongside our primary school and pre-school;
- Provide an opportunity for people and ٠ organisations to contribute to the community.

Full and Associate Membership is available to:

- Any individual over the age of 18 living or working in Lavenham,
- Any business or society active in Lavenham, person represented by a nominated who supports the objectives of the Trust and agrees to be bound by its Rules,

Full Membership requires a membership fee of £1. Full members can participate in the future of the LCLT and vote at meetings.

Associate Membership is free.

Associate members cannot vote at meetings

Membership will be governed by the relevant provisions included within the Rules.

For further information visit the website www.lavenhamcommunit.onesuffolk.net

Application Are there any areas that concern or interest you? If so please give I would like to apply for membership of Lavenham Community Land details here and continue on a separate sheet if required. Trust. I am applying as (please tick one) An Individual (I am over 18 years of age and living or working in Lavenham The Nominated Representative of an organisation or business active in Lavenham Preferred method of contact As an Associate Member, I cannot vote at meetings Email I/My organisation, consent to our data being held by Lavenham Letter - Please only select this option if you do not have access Community Land Trust. to a computer as postage is expensive and will add to the costs I understand that my application will be considered by the Lavenham CLT of the CLT Board at its next meeting Please note that the Lavenham Community Land Trust will not pass on **Contact Details (please print)** your details to any other organisation. Payment: Name: Full Membership A donation £ Total of £1 of £..... Organisation: Payments can be made by cash, cheque (payable to Lavenham Community Land Trust) or electronically at: Barclays Bank, Address: sort code 20-83-50 account 03025330 reference Lavenham CLT. Payment Cheque Bank Cash Method Post Code: Tick box if you would like to Gift Aid any donation Email: Signature: Membership Form v03.indd Date: Home Telephone:

Please return form and payment to: Lavenham CLT C/O Lavenham Village Hall, Church Street, Lavenham, Sudbury. CO10 9QT

Vew

Mobile: